CIF/Scholarship/2021/1979

Date : April 05, 2022

Cummins location selected from: - Phaltan

Dear SHRUTI SOMNATH KESARKAR,

Congratulations!

You have been awarded a **CUMMINS SCHOLARSHIP** for the academic year 2021-2022 after systematic and careful screening of all the applications received this year by Cummins India Foundation.

Your academic achievement of over 60% in the last qualifying examination and need for financial assistance to pursue your Degree education successfully has earned this scholarship for you. You need to maintain a score of minimum 60% marks for continuation of the scholarship for subsequent years.

The guidelines of our scholarship process are enclosed with this letter. In addition to financial assistance a mentor will be assigned to you for guidance to achieve your professional aspirations.

Once again, Congratulations on being selected as a Cummins Scholarship recipient. We look forward to interacting with you more closely in the near future.

Thanking you.

Yours truly, for Cummins India Limited

Ameet Lele

Corporate Responsibility Leader

Enclosures

- 1. Scholarship Guidelines
- 2. Process for submitting online claim Reimbursement
- 3. Mandate Form for Electronic Funds Transfer

Cummins India Foundation

Registered Office
Cummins India Office Campus
Tower A, 5th floor, Survey No. 21, Balewadi
Pune 411 045 Maharashtra, India
Phone +912067067000
Fax +912067067011
Cumminsindia.com/CIF
indiacr@cummins.com